



Board of Directors Business Meeting
Agenda Action Item

Item Title

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT TSD-24-167 BETWEEN NORTHWEST SPORTS OFFICIALS LLC AND TACOMA SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

Department

Athletics & Activities

Board Meeting Date

August 28, 2025

Background

On September 15, 2024, the District entered into a contract with Northwest Sports Officials LLC to provide stadium event support services for District athletic events. Amendment #1, approved previously, increased the contract by \$40,000.

This proposed Amendment #2 increases the contract by \$22,000 to cover the remainder of the 2024–2025 school year and extends the contract through the 2025–2026 school year with an additional increase of \$122,000.

The new total contract value will be \$241,000.00, exclusive of sales tax. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Current Consideration

The Board is asked to approve Amendment #2 to Contract TSD-24-167 with Northwest Sports Officials LLC, which increases the contract by \$122,000 and extends the term through August 31, 2026, bringing the total contract value to \$241,000.

Fiscal Implication

Original Contract: \$79,000.00

Amendment #1: \$40,000.00

Amendment #2 (2024–2025 SY): \$22,000.00

Extension through 2025–2026: \$122,000.00

Total Contract Value: \$241,000.00 (exclusive of sales tax)

Funding is available in the Athletics & Activities budget.

Recommendation

The Superintendent, on behalf of the Director of Athletics & Activities, recommends that the Board of Directors approve Amendment #2 to Contract TSD-24-167 with Northwest Sports Officials LLC for stadium event support services in the amount of \$122,000.00, increasing the total contract value to \$241,000.00 and extending the term through August 31, 2026. [Funding Source: Athletics & Activities budget]

Strategic Benchmark

Goal: Partnership and Participation

Approved By

Joshua J. Garcia, Ed.D.
Superintendent